ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

September 2019

ROGER SPOTTS

KAREN N, BOYLE
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
MATT GIAMBRA

JOSTE BONHAM-MARINO

PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date: Programs - 428
Attendance - 13,890

MNC :

Met with DCNR staff to discuss the possibility of expanding the parking
lot to accommodate Public Maple sugar attendees.

Bog:

Fagle Scout Chris Gibson finished his trail project at the Bog. He put
additional gravel on trail and reconstructed a section of the access

trail.

Put additional gravel on wet spots near trail entrance.
Programs:

Fall school program calendar is almost complete,

Summer day camp well attended.

Miscellanocus:

~Bird Seed Sale scheduled for Oct. 26, we do have seed in stock in
giftshop. :

-Fall newsletter completed and mailed.

-Roger attended PACD Leadership Summit



AUGUST:

Mon. Aug.b-
Fri. Aug. 9

Wed., Aug. 7

Thurs. Aug. 8
Sat. Aug. 10
Sat. Aug. 10
Sun. Aug. 11

Mon. Aug. 12-
Fri. Aung. 16

Wed. Aug. 14
Thurs. Aug. 15
Sat. Aug. 17
Sat. Aug. 17
Tues. Aug. 20
Tues. Aug. 20
Wed. Aug. 21
Thurs. Aug. 22
Fri, Aug. 23
Sat. Aug. 24
Wed, Aug. 28

Fri. Aug. 30

SeEtember

Wed. Sept. 4
Sat. Sept. 7

Sat. Sept. 7

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Day Camp (5 programs)
Public Bog Walk

TNC Bog Walk

Public Tree ID
Lake-in-The-Clouds Pond

Public Bog Walk

Day Camp {5 progs.)
Public Bog Walk
Family Bog Walk
Public Art Opening
BWA Snorkeling

DaVinci Center KC/Bog

Clymer Library-BEnergy Conservation 5

Public Beog Walk
CARES Bog Walk
L. Naomi “Insect Walk”
Poc. Township Insects
Public Bog Walk

I.. Naomi Walk

Public Bog Walk
Public Art Opening

Youth Field Day

110

20

18

119

32

11

52

2

11

40

16

13

22

265



PROGRAM TOTALS:

Programs - 30

School -0

YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS :

Programs — 428

School - 247

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION:

PROGRAMS BY QTHER PEOPLE:

T - Technician
HE - Hydraulic Engineer
WS - Watershed Specialist

Building use:

Wed. Aug. 14 Monrce Co.

Thurs. Aug.
Tues. Sept.
Wed. Sept. 11

Wed. Sept. 11 Monroe Co.

Attendance - 819

Private - 21 Public - 9
Attendances - 13,890

Private - 118 Public - 63
1,044 as of August 3, 2019

C - Contracted Services
G — Guest Speaker
V — Volunteers

Beekeepers
15 Tannersville Bog Comm.
10 Pocono Garden Club
Brodhead Chapter TU

Beekeepers

DM — District Manager




